UNIPOWER Telecom, Division of UNIPOWER Corporation
NORTH AMERICA • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA • Tel: +1 954-346-2442 • Fax: +1 954-340-7901 • sales@unipower-corp.com
EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwel Road, Lancing  BN15 8UE,  ENGLAND  • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540  • telecom@unipower-europe.com
OPERATING MANUAL
GRAVITAS IX12.5
SINE WAVE INVERTER SYSTEM
Manual No. IX12.5-4 © 2011 UNIPOWER Corp.

 Fully Isolated from Battery Inputs.
 90% Typical Efficiency.
 Up to 300% Surge Capability.
 Powers Reactive Loads.
 Parallel Capability.
 N+1 Redundant Operation.
 Overtemperature Protection.
 Module Weight: 11.65 lbs. (5.3 kg.).
  IX12.5 SERIES
  INSTALLATION & OPERATING MANUAL
Manual No. IX12_5-4 Page 7 11/11  ix12 5-man
2.2 The following is the product line of the Gravitas IX12.5 Inverter System.  The inverter
modules and shelves are ordered separately.
Table 2.1 Hot-Swap Inverter Modules
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT FREQUENCY
INV2500-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A 60Hz
INV2500-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A 50Hz
INV2500H-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 230VAC @ 11A 60Hz
INV2500H-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 230VAC @ 11A 50Hz
INV2500-HS-60 * 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A 60Hz
INV2500-HS-50 * 42-56VDC 115VAC @ 22A 50Hz
* These two models have the AC neutral output grounded to chassis.  The other four models (-E)
have floating AC neutral outputs.
Table 2.2 Hot-Swap Inverter Shelves
MODEL OUTPUT

CONNECTOR
REAR VIEW
SHELF ORDERING GUIDE
NON-REDUNDANT REDUNDANT
➤➤
➤
➤
INVR5U-HS-B-
INVR5U-HS-B-H-
BREAKER CODES
Each of up to six AC circuit breakers must be
designated by a code letter given below.
CODE H I J K L M
AMPS 5 10 15 20 25 30
NO.OF
INVERTERS
KVA
RATING
OUTPUT
AC AMPS
1 2.5 22/11
2 5.0 44/22
3 7.5 66/33
4 10.0 88/44
5 12.5 110/55
N+N
INVERTERS
KVA
RATING
OUTPUT
AC AMPS
  --   --   --
1+1 2.5 22/11
2+1 5.0 44/22
3+1 7.5 66/33
4+1 10.0 88/44
GROUND
TERMINAL

GROUND
TERMINAL

INV2500-HS SERIES
HOT-SWAP TELECOM INVERTERS
DESCRIPTION
� Hot-Swap Replacement in Shelf
� Two Rack Spaces High: 3.5”
� 19- or 23-Inch Rack Mounting
� 2500 VA Module Output
� 5000 VA for Two Units in 19” Shelf
� 7.2 VA per Cubic Inch Density
� 115 VAC at 22 A or 230VAC at 11A
� Low Distortion 50 or 60Hz Sine Wave
� 42 to 56 VDC Input
� Fully Isolated from Battery Input
� 90% Typical Effi ciency
� Up to 300% Surge Capability
� Circuit Breaker Input & Output Protection
� Powers Reactive Loads
� Form C Relay Alarm Contacts
Unipower Telecom’s INV2500-HS Series
are 2500 volt-ampere, sine wave, hot-
swap inverter modules which are available
with a compatible, two-unit 19-inch shelf.
The shelf is 2RU high (3.5 inches). The
units operate off a 48VDC (42-56V range)
input and produce either 115VAC output
at 22A RMS or 230VAC at 11A RMS. Two
units in the shelf produce 115VAC at 44A
or 230VAC at 22A. The low distortion 50
or 60Hz sine wave is produced using
MOSFET and IGBT power semiconductors
with advanced, high-frequency, pulse-width
modulation techniques which achieve 90%
effi ciency and 7.2VA per cubic inch power
density.
FEATURES
SAFETY  STANDARDS
UL60950-1
CSA22.2, No. 60950-1
EN60950-1
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
NORTH AMERICA CALL: 954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 (0)1903 768200
TELECOM  INVERTER MODULES
 MODEL   INPUT OUTPUT  FREQUENCY
INV2500 HS 60 E 42 56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  60Hz
INV2500 HS 50 E 42 56VDC   115VAC @ 22A  50Hz
INV2500H HS 60 E 42 56VDC  230VAC @ 11A  60Hz
INV2500H HS 50 E 42 56VDC 230VAC @ 11A  50Hz
INV2500 HS 60* 42 56VDC 115VAC @ 22A  60Hz
INV2500 HS 50*  42 56VDC  115VAC @ 22A  50Hz
INVERTER SHELVES
 MODEL   OUTPUT